Form PFO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) PATEN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): The Siegel Family Revocable Trust	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lasalle Business Credit, Inc. Internal Address: 6th Floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Acknowledgment, Amendment Other and Confirmation of Patent	Street Address: 1735 Market Street	
Security Agreement	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
8/25/03 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 🕡 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>D306825</u> ; 4694996 4834264; 4730849; 4732411; 4617557	
*	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis- internal Address:	Enclosed	
Cohen LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	e Stilter 11 (in /22	
Eric A. Dichter	Signature 11/10/05	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including o	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ACKNOWLEDGMENT, AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT, AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made this 25" day of August, 2003 by and between THE SIEGEL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST (together with any successor trust(s) heretofore or hereafter formed pursuant to trust documents originally executed by Harold Siegel, including without limitation The Todd Siegel Q-TIP Trust, The Mindy Jo Barth Q-TIP Trust, The Siegel Family Q-TIP Trust and The Siegel Family By-Pass Trust, the "Grantor"), and LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent ("Agent").

BACKGROUND

- Grantor executed and delivered to Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement in favor of Agent dated June 26, 2002 and recorded by the U.S. Patent Office on July 19, 2002 (and as the same may be amended from time to time, being the "Patent Security Agreement").
- Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to amend the terms of the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth herein.
- All capitalized terms used herein and not separately defined herein shall have the meanings provided for such terms in the Patent Security Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:
- Confirmation of Background. Grantor does hereby ratify, confirm and acknowledge that the statements contained in the foregoing Background are true, accurate and complete in all respects and that the Patent Security Agreement, as modified and amended hereby, is valid, binding and in full force and effect as of the date hereof and fully enforceable against Grantor and its respective assets in accordance with the terms thereof.
- Patents. Schedule A of the Patent Security Agreement is hereby amended to delete the patents (collectively, the "Released Patents") described in Exhibit "A" hereto. The Agent hereby terminates its security interest in and to the Released Patents and such assets shall be excluded from the term "Patents", as defined in the Patent Security Agreement.
- Ratification and Confirmation. As amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement, all documents in connection therewith and all liens, security interests, rights and remedies granted therein, remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified, confirmed and continued as security for all obligations of Grantor to Agent.
- Binding Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Grantor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Agent.

BLU\138595\1\

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0053

- 5. Severability. The provisions of this Amendment are deemed to be severable and the invalidity or unenforceability of any provision shall not affect or impair the remaining provisions which shall continue in full force and effect.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 7. <u>Headings</u>. The headings of this Amendment are inserted for convenience only and shall not be deemed to constitute a part of this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment effective as of the date first above written.

THE SIEGEL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST u/a/d July 10, 1992, as amended

suid Daily Trust , Its Trustee

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as

Agent

- 2 -

BLU\138595\1\

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV

SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this, the 26 day of August, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Tooo Siebel who acknowledged himself to be the trustee of the Siegel Family Trust, a Florida trust, and that he as such officer, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.



Notary Public
My commission expires August 9, 2004

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this, the 4 day of August, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared , who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of LaSalle Business Credit, Ind, and that he as such officer, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires October 30, 2006

BLU\138595\1\

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0055

EXHIBIT "A"

TO AMENDMENT TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASED PATENTS

Patent Description	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
1. Medication Blister Card	DES 306, 825	03/27/90
2. Multi-Cavity Medication Card Crusher	4,694,996	09/22/87
(Deblister Machine)		
3. Dedicated Multi-Cavity Dispenser for	4,834,264	05/30/89
Solids (MTS 300)		
4. Medication Dispensing Identifier Method	4,730,849	03/15/88
5. Medication Dispensing Identifier System	4,732,411	03/22/88
6. Medication Compliance Aid for Unit Dose	4,617,557	10/14/86
Packaging (Gordon)		

- 4 -BLU\138595\1\

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0056